
 
 
 
 
 
 

RFP 1901-03 – E-Rate Eligible Locate Services for Denton ISD’s Self-Provisioned Fiber-Optic 
Broadband Network 

Addendum 1 
 
 
January 18, 2019 
 
 
TO:  All participating in RFP 1901-03 
 
 
Dear Proposer: 
 
The following document provides changes to this Request for Proposal (RFP) and is now considered part of the 
RFP and Respondent shall be required to consider and acknowledge receipt of such in the response. 
 
Thank you for your interest in Denton ISD. 
 
Cheryl Farmer, Senior Buyer 
Purchasing Department 
1303 N. Elm Street 
Denton, Texas 76201 
cfarmer@dentonisd.org 
 
 

 
Anticipated Timeline: 
 
READS: 
 
• 12/02/2018 – RFP posted on district website 
• 12/02/2018 – Form 470 posted  
• 12/14/2018 – Deadline to complete requested facility tours 
• 12/21/2018 – Deadline for written questions by 2:00 p.m. CST 
• 01/11/2019 – Response to questions posted on DISD website  
• 01/25/2019 – RFP due in Purchasing Office by 1:00 p.m. CST  
• 02/12/2019 – Anticipated date of vendor selection  
 
Questions pertaining to this proposal are due on or before 2:00 pm (CST) on December 21, 2018. 
Questions and Answers will be posted by addendum on the Purchasing page of the Denton ISD 
website by 5:00 pm (CST) on January 11, 2019. 
 
NOW READS: 
 
• 12/02/2018 – RFP posted on district website 



• 12/02/2018 – Form 470 posted  
• 12/14/2018 – Deadline to complete requested facility tours 
• 12/21/2018 – Deadline for written questions by 2:00 p.m. CST 
• 01/18/2019 – Response to questions posted on DISD website  
• 02/01/2019 – RFP due in Purchasing Office by 1:00 p.m. CST  
• 02/26/2019 – Anticipated date of vendor selection  
 
Questions pertaining to this proposal are due on or before 2:00 pm (CST) on December 21, 2018. 
Questions and Answers will be posted by addendum on the Purchasing page of the Denton ISD 
website by 5:00 pm (CST) on January 18, 2019. 
 
 

Questions and Answers 
 
Q 1. Please provide the bid tabulation results for the 2016 RFP # 160329 
 
 A 1.  See attached 

 
Q 2. Annual expected ticket volume? 
 
 A 2.  Expected approximately 17,000 annually 

 
Q 3. Is DISD screening any tickets or will the awarded vendor receive 100% of the locate 

tickets from TX811? 
 
 A 3.  Awarded vendor receives 100% of the tickets 

 
Q 4. Are there any bond requirements per section 2.9? 
 
 A 4.  As stated in Section 6.11, page 17: 
  Bonds – Determined and Required when awarded 



 
 

RFP 160329 
ERate Fiber Optic Locate Service 

 
 

Locate Services for district's self 
provisioned high‐speed fiber‐

optic network 
Fulcrum Consulting   USIC Locating Services 

Total Cost per Month  $5,982.64   $13,390.83  

Total Cost per Three Years 
$71,791.68 (year) 

$215,375.04 (3 year) 
$160,960.00 (year) 
$482,069.88 (3 year) 

 


	Addendum 1
	RFP 160329 Bid Tab

